GMOV™ Series – 14 & 20 mm Hybrid Protection Component
GMOV
14D131K
1901
Features
n	 Hybrid design
n	 Low leakage
n	 Bidirectional protection

Ring
Wave
Surge
IEEE 62.41
Protection
Level Current
Class (1)
IEC 61051-1
Clamp
Tran-
sition
Time
Energy
Vrms VDC Arms 1 MHz V1mA V100V/s 15 Ops. 1 Op. 200 A Max. Typ. 8/20 μs
V V μA pF V V A A Ops. Vfp Vc µs J
GMOV-14D450K   45   56
< 1 4
  82   90 (72~108)
3,000 6,000 ± 250
900 150
0.3
  24
GMOV-14D500K   50   65   82 230 (184~276) 800 150   27
GMOV-14D650K   65   85 100 230 (184~276) 800 185   33
GMOV-14D950K   95 125 150 230 (184~276) 800 270   53
GMOV-14D111K 115 150 180 230 (184~276) 800 320   60
GMOV-14D131K 130 170 200 350 (280~420) 800 360   70
GMOV-14D141K 140 180 220 350 (280~420) 950 380   78
GMOV-14D151K 150 200 240 350 (280~420) 950 420   84
GMOV-14D171K 175 225 270 350 (280~420) 950 470   99
GMOV-14D231K 230 300 360 500 (400~600) 1,300 620 130
GMOV-14D251K 250 320 390 500 (400~600) 1,300 675 140
GMOV-14D271K 275 350 430 500 (400~600) 1,300 730 155
GMOV-14D301K 300 385 470 500 (475~650) 1,300 800 175
GMOV-14D321K 320 415 510 500 (475~650) 1,300 875 180
GMOV-20D450K   45   56
< 1 4
  82   90 (72~108)
5,000 10,000 ± 250
950 150
0.3
  49
GMOV-20D500K   50   65   82 230 (184~276) 900 150   56
GMOV-20D650K   65   85 100 230 (184~276) 900 185   70
GMOV-20D950K   95 125 150 230 (184~276) 900 270 106
GMOV-20D111K 115 150 180 230 (184~276) 950 320 130
GMOV-20D131K 130 170 200 350 (280~420) 950 360 140
GMOV-20D141K 140 180 220 350 (280~420) 950 380 155
GMOV-20D151K 150 200 240 350 (280~420) 950 420 168
GMOV-20D171K 175 225 270 350 (280~420) 950 470 190
GMOV-20D231K 230 300 360 500 (400~600) 1,300 620 255
GMOV-20D251K 250 320 390 500 (400~600) 1,300 675 275
GMOV-20D271K 275 350 430 500 (400~600) 1,300 730 305
GMOV-20D301K 300 385 470 500 (475~650) 1,300 800 350
GMOV-20D321K 320 415 510 500 (475~650) 1,300 875 360
(1)	 Front Level Protection (Vfp) defined as measured with 10 % of peak current in accordance with IEC 61051-1.
WARNING Cancer and Reproductive Harm
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.

Circuit Diagram
U
How to Order
GMOV  -  nnD  nn  (n)  K  -  __
Model Designator
	 GMOV™ = GDT/MOV Hybrid Protection Component
Disc Diameter
	 14D = 14 mm
	 20D = 20 mm
RMS Voltage
	 See Electrical Characteristics Table
Multiplier of Voltage Digits
	 0 = No multiplier
	 1 = nn times 101
MOV Disc Voltage Tolerance
	 K = 10 %
Packaging
	 Blank = Bulk
	 GMOV™ Series – 14 & 20 mm Hybrid Protection Component
V-I Characteristics
GMOV-14D
GMOV-20D
1600
1213
825
438
50
VO
LT
AG
E
(V
)
1.00E-07 1.00E-06 1.00E-05 1.00E-04 1.00E-03 1.00E-02 1.00E-01 1.00E+00 1.00E+01 1.00E+02 1.00E+03 1.00E+04
GMOV-14D450K
GMOV-14D500K
GMOV-14D650K
GMOV-14D950K
GMOV-14D111K
GMOV-14D131K
GMOV-14D141K
GMOV-14D151K
GMOV-14D171K
GMOV-14D231K
GMOV-14D251K
GMOV-14D271K
GMOV-14D301K
GMOV-14D321K
CURRENT (A)
1600
1213
825
438
50
VO
LT
AG
E
(V
)
1.00E-07 1.00E-06 1.00E-05 1.00E-04 1.00E-03 1.00E-02 1.00E-01 1.00E+00 1.00E+01 1.00E+02 1.00E+03 1.00E+04
CURRENT (A)
GMOV-20D450K
GMOV-20D500K